Time

14:00
14:05

14:15

14:30

14:40

15:00

15:10

15:20

15:50

16:05

16:20

16:40

17:00

17:20

17:25

17:30

STAKEHOLDERS DISCUSSION GROUP
ON FOOD CHEMICAL OCCURRENCE DATA

13t Meeting

05/06/2025
14:00- 18:00
AGENDA

Location: Parma (EFSA) and online via MS Teams *

Chair: Giuseppe Triacchini

No.

10

11

12

13

14

Item

Welcome, adoption of the agenda

Quick tour of self-presentation of participants
and temporary observers

Update on current Chemical Monitoring
(ChemMon) data collection

Initiative on monitoring and surveillance data
for enhancing EFSA chemical risk assessment

Food additives/Food flavourings - 2025 data
collection

Update on the Rebuild project

Data needs for the risk assessment of plant
preparations and related compounds

COFFEE BREAK

The data needs of the safety of conventionally
smoked food mandate

Reporting data on food supplements and foods
to be diluted before consumption

Updates related to Food additives: Guidance for
applications and FAIM tool

Use of data from industry in EFSA risk
assessment activities

DISCUSSION - Tour the table and open
discussion of the items presented or AOB
Proposals of dates for the next meeting and AOB

Conclusions

End of the meeting

* Meeting ID: 387 601 147 604 Passcode: 7zj2447G

e

EUROPEAN
FOOD
SAFETY
AUTHORITY

Presenter
Chair, all

All

Alexios Zormpas - IDATA
Daniela Brocca - IDATA
Alicia Gutierrez Linares - IDATA

Valentina Bocca - IDATA

Vania Mendes (NIF)

Elena Rovesti - FEEDCO
Zsuzsanna Horvath - MESE

Alexandra Tard - FIP

Jose Angel Gomez
Chair, All
Chair, All

Chair, All



