

# STAKEHOLDERS DISCUSSION GROUP ON FOOD CHEMICAL OCCURRENCE DATA

## 13<sup>th</sup> Meeting

05/06/2025  
14:00- 18:00  
AGENDA



**Location:** Parma (EFSA) and [online via MS Teams](#) \*

**Chair:** Giuseppe Triacchini

Time	No.	Item	Presenter
14:00	1	<b>Welcome, adoption of the agenda</b>	Chair, all
14:05	2	<b>Quick tour of self-presentation of participants and temporary observers</b>	All
14:15	3	<b>Update on current Chemical Monitoring (ChemMon) data collection</b>	Alexios Zormpas - IDATA
14:30	4	<b>Initiative on monitoring and surveillance data for enhancing EFSA chemical risk assessment</b>	Daniela Brocca - IDATA
14:40	5	<b>Food additives/Food flavourings - 2025 data collection</b>	Alicia Gutierrez Linares - IDATA
15:00	6	<b>Update on the Rebuild project</b>	Valentina Bocca - IDATA
15:10	7	<b>Data needs for the risk assessment of plant preparations and related compounds</b>	Vania Mendes (NIF)
15:20		<b>COFFEE BREAK</b>	
15:50	8	<b>The data needs of the safety of conventionally smoked food mandate</b>	Elena Rovesti - FEEDCO
16:05	9	<b>Reporting data on food supplements and foods to be diluted before consumption</b>	Zsuzsanna Horvath - MESE
16:20	10	<b>Updates related to Food additives: Guidance for applications and FAIM tool</b>	Alexandra Tard - FIP
16:40	11	<b>Use of data from industry in EFSA risk assessment activities</b>	Jose Angel Gómez
17:00	12	<b>DISCUSSION - Tour the table and open discussion of the items presented or AOB</b>	Chair, All
17:20	13	<b>Proposals of dates for the next meeting and AOB</b>	Chair, All
17:25	14	<b>Conclusions</b>	Chair, All
17:30		<b>End of the meeting</b>	

\* Meeting ID: 387 601 147 604 Passcode: 7zj2447G